
How to Order

Slit valve

Series XGT

22 2 46236 1 C

High vacuum slit valve

Valve size
Applicable wafer size

200 mm
300 mm

Number of axis
Two axes bellows
One axis bellows

Symbol
22
31

Opening window size
Height x width (mm)

32 x 222
46 x 236
50 x 336

Applicable wafer size

200 mm

300 mm

Symbol
32222 Note) 

46236
50336

Auto switch
and the connector (Refer to the table below)

Gate O-ring material
Material

FKM
Kalrez® 4079

Symbol
1
2

XGT

Valve type
1

Non-Cassette
type

Symbol

Valve type

Applicable
wafer size

200 mm
300 mm

2
Cassette type

standard
Cassette type

Half MESK
Cassette type

Full MESK

3 4

Auto switch and connector

None —
Lead wire: 0.5 m (without connector)

D-A93
(With 2 pcs.
for opening
and closing)

With multiple connector Note 1)

(T3106 000: Made by AMP)

With D-sub connector Note 2)

(CDE-9PF05: Made by 
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.)

Symbol Auto switch Connector
Nil
A

C

F

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

! CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

! CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

! CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

! CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

H
ei

gh
t

Width

For 200 mm wafer For 300 mm wafer

For 200 mm wafer For 300 mm wafer

Non-Cassette type

Cassette type

Note) Neither cassette type Half MESK nor cassette 
type Full MESK are set. 

Note 1) T3105000 made by AMP is recommended for the connector (female type).
Note 2) CDE-9SF05 made by HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. is recommended for the connector 

(female type).

—
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Specifications

Wafer size  mm

Opening window size (Height x Width) mm

Number of axes

Operating environmental pressure Note 1) Pa (abs)

Operating pressure differential kPa

Operating pressure range MPa (G)

External leak quantity Note 2) Pa·m3/s

Operation temperature Note 3) °C

Fluid

Operating time Note 4)  s

Main material of vacuum part

Exhaust direction

Mounting direction

Port size

End-lock mechanism

Cylinder volume  l

Wight  kg

O-ring: FKM

O-ring: Kalrez®

O-ring: FKM

O-ring: Kalrez®

Internal leak Note 2) Pa·m3/s

Internal leak Note 2) Pa·m3/s
at reversed pressure 
[Reversed pressure: 0.1 MPa (abs) or less]

Gate part

Actuator part

Seal material

Bellows

Gate

Body

Bonnet

Others

Non-Cassette type

Cassette type: Standard

Cassette type: Half MESK

Cassette type: Full MESK

XGT22�-32222 XGT22�-46236 XGT31�-50336Model

200

32 x 222

A5052

M5 x 0.8

With lock mechanism at opening/closing position Note 5)

0.12

8

12

12

11

—

—

Stainless steel 304

Free

Vertical

Rc 1/8

0.2

14

20

20

—

46 x 236

300

50 x 336

12

Atmospheric pressure to10
–6

4 or less

0.45 to 0.6

6.5 x 10
–10

6.5 x 10
–9

6.5 x 10
–8

6.5 x 10
–7

6.5 x 10
–11

5 to 150

5 to 60

Inert gas

0.6 to 1

FKM, Kalrez® 4079 (Option)

AM350

A6063

A5052

Note 1) Absolute pressure     Note 2) Normal temperature: Not including gas permeation.
Note 3) If the temperature at the gate exceeds 60°C, the operating temperature may go beyond the range. In this case, cool the actuator part.
Note 4) This shows the time after the switching valve activates and causes the gate to open and close.
Note 5) The holding function of the seal is not guaranteed when the gate is clamped.

Auto switch specifications
Auto switch type

Applicable load

Load voltage

Load current range and maximum load current

Contact protection circuit

Internal voltage drop

Indicator light

D-A93

Relay, PLC

None

2.4 V or less (to 20 mA) / 3 V or less (40 mA)

Red light emitting diode (LED) lights up when ON.

24 V DC

5 to 40 mA

100 V AC

5 to 20 mA

The product should be operated after thoroughly reading the manual and understanding its contents.

D-sub connector specifications

D-sub connector

Contacting division

Shell size

Poles

Description Slit valve body side

Pin (male type)

Counter side

Socket (female type)

E

9

Prepare the socket contacting (female type) because the slit valve body is a pin contacting (male type). 

F: D-sub connector (9P)

C: Multiple connector (6P)

9
8

6

3
2

5
4

7

1

OPEN (+)
CLOSE (+)

—
—
—
—

OPEN (–)
CLOSE (–)

—

Brown
Brown

—
—
—
—

Blue
Blue
—

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Auto switchLead wire colorTerminal item
number

OPEN (–)
OPEN (+)

—
—

CLOSE (+)
CLOSE (–)

Blue
Brown

—
—

Brown
Blue

1
2
3
4
5
6

Auto switchLead wire colorTerminal item
number

65

4

3 2
1

Connector wiring diagram

Slit Valve  Series XGT
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Construction

XGT22� (200 mm wafer type)

Component Parts

No. Description

Gate

O-ring (Gate)

Wiper

O-ring (Body opening side)

O-ring (Bonnet assembly)

Holding bolt

Material

A6063

FKM

Kalrez® 4079

FKM

Kalrez® 4079

FKM

Stainless steel 304

Part number

XGT0101-2-1S

XGT0402-2-1S

XGT200-9-13S

XGT200-9-14S

XGT200-9-7S

XGT200-9-9S

XGT0402-4-9S

XGT200-9-12S

XGT300-9-11S

XGT200-2-5S

Corresponding model

XGT22�-32222-��

XGT22�-46236-��

XGT22�-32222-��

XGT22�-46236-��

XGT22�-        -��

XGT22�-       -��

XGT22�-        -��

1

2

3

4

5

6

XGT31� (300 mm wafer type)
Description

Gate

O-ring (Gate)

Wiper

O-ring (body opening side)

O-ring (Bonnet assembly)

Holding bolt

Material

A6063

FKM

Kalrez® 4079

FKM

Stainless steel 316

Part number

XGT300-2-1S

XGT300-9-9S

XGT300-9-11S

XGT300-4-9S

XGT300-9-10S

XGT300-9-7S

XGT300-2-5S

Corresponding model

XGT31�-50336-��

XGT31�-50336-��

XGT31�-50336-��

7

8

9

10

11

12
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EN

No.

CLOSE

OPEN

For 200 mm wafer For 300 mm wafer
XGT22� XGT31�
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Series XGT
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Dimensions

Cassette type Standard/XGT222

Cassette type Half MESK/XGT223

Valve seat side (XGT222, 223, and 224 commons)

Non-Cassette type/XGT221

Cassette type Full MESK/XGT224

Model

XGT221-32222
XGT221-46236
XGT222-32222
XGT222-46236
XGT223-46236
XGT224-46236

(mm)

Valve type

Non-Cassette type

Cassette type standard

Cassette type Half MESK

Cassette type Full MESK

A
222

236

222

236

236

236

B
32

46

32

46

46

46

C
235

249

—

—

—

—

D
45

59

—

—

—

—

49

50 A

B

D

C

A Opening size

B
 O

pe
ni

ng
 s

iz
e

25
3

11
2

18449

49

50

44
36

305

B
340

A

36
5

11
2

50

184

49

50

85
36

305

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

CL
OS

E

OP
EN

CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

CL
OS

E

OP
EN

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

PROPER SEAL ORIENTATION

CL
OS

E

OP
EN

CAUTION

END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE

Slit Valve  Series XGT
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Cassette type Standard/XGT312

Valve seat side (XGT312, 313, and 311 commons)

Cassette type Half MESK/XGT313

Non-Cassette type/XGT311

Dimensions

11
2

244

37
7

50

50

440

336

62
50

 O
pe

ni
ng

 s
iz

e

348

336 Opening size

244

28
0

97

59

59

60

45
36

405

59

60

50

336

Series XGT
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